#### 504200841 01/27/2017

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4247517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXTHERA MEDICAL LLC	12/31/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXTHERA MEDICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	757 ARNOLD DRIVE, SUITE B
City:	MARTINEZ
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94553

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14156255

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** avaldivia@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, STE. 2800

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING-22
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093808-0927402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE VALDIVIA
SIGNATURE:	/Annette Valdivia/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=0927402\_ExtheraMedicalCorp#page1.tif source=0927402\_ExtheraMedicalCorp#page2.tif

PATENT 504200841 REEL: 041540 FRAME: 0356

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:48 PM 12/31/2010 FILED 05:00 PM 12/31/2010 SRV 101256012 - 4921042 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Nevada
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 9/19/2007
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ExThera Medical LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is ExThera Medical Corporation
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the
	Surpa Drang
	Name: George G. Pitarra, Jr.  Print or Type
	Title: Director
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 0**3**1**9**4**2** FRAME: 0**264** 

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "EXTHERA MEDICAL

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXTHERA

MEDICAL LLC" TO "EXTHERA MEDICAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4921042 8100V

101256012

RECORDED: 01/28/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8501126

DATE: 01-18-11

PATENT REEL: 0**3**1**9**4**2** FRAME: 0**2**68